Domain :

Parent department:

Unit name

Purchase group

Event ID

Enquiry Date

Tender Description

Terms & Conditions

Product / service / work

keywords

No. of Bid Parts

Type of contract

Download document
Estimated Category

Delivery/Location At

Inspection by Agency

Min. bid required

bhel.abcprocure.com

CFP RUDRAPUR

CF P, RUDRAPUR

Material
Management PG

31459

17/07/2019 05:30:00

SUPPLY OF SPARE PARTS FOR BOSCH MAKE HAND TOOLS

RFQ/NIT/Enquiry Officer

RFQ/NIT/Enquiry no.

Manoj Joshi

201900361

1. RATES TO BE QUOTED FOR BHEL RUDRPUR UTTARAKHAND BASIS ONLY WITH 100 %

PAYMENT

AFTER RECEIPT OF MATERIAL WITHIN 45 DAYS SUBJECT TO ACCEPTANCE. ANY

DEVIATION

TO PAYMENT TERMS WILL BE LOADED @ (SBI PRIME LENDING RATE AT THE TIME OF

PAYMENT

LOADING +6%) ANNUAL INTREST FOR COMPARING STANDING.

2.VALIDITY PERIOD OF QUOTATION MUST BE 03 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF

QUOTATION.

3.SUPPLY OF MATERIAL WITHIN 06 WEEKS FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE ORDER.
4.IN CASE OF DEVIATION TO DELIVERY TERMS LOADING WILL BE DONE ON OFFER

@0.5% PER

WEEK FOR COMPARING L-1 STANDING.
5.GENUINE SPARE PARTS REQUIRED FORBOSCH MAKE HAND TOOLS ONLY.
6.BIDDER REQUIRED TO SUBMIT VALID AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR /DEALER

CERTIFICATE

IN CASE OF NOT SUBMITING THIS CERTIFICATE OFFER WILL BE REJECTED SUMMARILY .
7.LATE DELIVERY PENALTY SHALL BE APPLICABLE @0.5 % PER WEEK
8.RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE SHALL BE APPLICABLE

Spare Part,

Multiple

Goods

Before login

BHEL RUDRAPUR
STORE

BHEL

Envelope

Project duration / delivery or
completion period

RFQ floated under the policy
No. of items already attached

Delivery Date

Inspection Location

Techno-commercial
bid , Price bid

6 weeks

PP-PURCHASE POLICY

52

21/07/2019 05:30:00

AT BHEL AFTER
RECEIPT OF
MATERIAL



Bid submission configuration
Bid evaluation : Iltem wise Bidding access

Base currency : INR Bidding type

Key configuration

Pre-bid meeting : Don'tallow

Dates configuration

Document downloading start : 18/07/2019 16:45:00 Document downloading end
date date

Bid submission start date : 18/07/2019 16:45:00 Bid submission end date

Bid opening date :29/07/2019 14:30:00

Document / EMD / Security fee detail

Document fees :  Notrequired EMD

Bidding forms
PRICE BID

PRICE BID FOR HEEP HWR

SR MATERIAL

NO CODE ITEM NAME

1 RU7401701405 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
COMPRESSION SPRING PART NO.1604611022

2 RU7401701413 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
BALL DIN 5401-5 G28 PART NO.1903230009

3 RU7401701421 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
CYLINDRICAL GEAR Z=32 PART NO.1606317074

4 RU7401701430 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
CYLINDRICAL GEAR Z=43 PART NO.1606317082

5 RU7401701448 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
NEEDLE BEARING PART NO.1600910013

6 RU7401701456 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
PINION SHAFT Z14/24 PART NO.1606309065

7 RU7401701782 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW PART NO.2910021154

8 RU7401718375 BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103)
INTERMEDIATE BEARING PART NO.3607030436

9 RU6817271207  SPINDLE BEARING PART NO.1619P03792 BOSCH CHOP SAW GCO
14-1 MODEL NO(0601B10003)

10 RU6817250455 HEX NUT M10.SW14 PART NO.1603300019 BOSCH GRINDER GWS
26-230 H MODEL NO(0601856493)

UNIT OF

Open Tender

NCB/Indigenous

29/07/2019 14:00:00

29/07/2019 14:00:00

Not required

MEASUREMENT =~ QUANTITY
NO 50.00
NO 50.00
NO 10.00
NO 10.00
NO 10.00
NO 10.00
NO 20.00
NO 2.00
NO 2.00
NO 20.00



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

RU6817398134

RU6817250145

RU6817398266

RU6817150167

RU6817150205

RU6817150213

RU6817158761

RU6817158680

RU6817158699

RU6817150221

RU6817150230

RU6817150256

RU6817158702

RU6817158710

RU6817150299

RU6817158729

RU6817158737

RU6817150329

RU6817150450

RU6817150469

RU6817150477

RU6817150698

GROOVE BALL BEARING 8X22X7 PART NO.1600905011 ANGLE
GRINDER - GWS 20-180 MODEL NO.(0601849104)

DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING PART NO.1600905028 BOSCH
GRINDER GWS 26-230 H MODEL NO(0601856493)

BEVEL GEAR SET PART NO.1619P02775 ANGLE GRINDER - GWS
20-180 MODEL NO.(0601849104)

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 1.0
MM PART NO.2600102653

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM
0.5MM PART NO.2600102652

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 0.1
MM PART NO.2600100625

SHIM 0.2MM PART NO.2600102626 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE
MODEL NO(0601587166)

SHIM 0.3 MM PART NO.2600100627 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE
MODEL NO(0601587166)

SHIM 0.5MM PART NO.2600100628 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE
MODEL NO(0601587166)

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
COUNTERWEIGHT PART NO.2601098003

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SPACER
SLEEVE PART NO.2600309009

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 0.2
MM PART NO.2600100575

SHIM 0.3 MM PART NO.2600100576 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE
MODEL NO(0601587166)

SHIM 0.5MM PART NO.2600100577 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE
MODEL NO(0601587166)

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 0.5
MM PART NO.2600100568

SHIM 1.0 MM PART NO.2600100569 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE
MODEL NO(0601587166)

SHIM 0.3 MM PART NO.2600100607 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE
MODEL NO(0601587166)

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) AIR
ELIMINATOR PART NO.2602305042

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) CLAMPING
SADDLE PART NO.2602329011

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SLIDING
PIECE PART NO.2602317053

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
COUNTERSUNK-HEAD SCREW PART NO.2603421040

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

10.00

10.00

10.00

20.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

30.00

30.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

50.00



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

RU6817151287

RU6817151503

RU6817151511

RU6817151627

RU6817151651

RU6817151660

RU6817158079

RU6817158133

RU6817158265

RU6817158273

RU6817158400

RU6817158559

RU6817158656

RU6817170133

RU6817170508

RU6817170516

RU6817170524

RU6817170885

RU6817170940

RU6817178509

MICROENCAPSULATED SCREW PART NO.2914551176

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
THREAD-FORMING TAP. SCREW PART NO.2603410054

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM RING
0.3 MM PART NO.2600101027

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM PART
NO.2600150004

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) RATCHET
PART NO.2606491011

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) COUPLING
HALF PART NO.2606491014

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
COMPRESSION SPRING PART NO.2604617004

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
DEEP-GROOVE BALL BEARING PART NO.2600905039

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
NEEDLE-ROLLER CAGE PART NO.2607001130

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
STRAP-SHAPED HANDLE PART NO.2602025901

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) LOCKING
WASHER DIN PART NO.2916080910

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) GEAR
COVER PART NO.2605808921

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) ROLLER SET
PART NO.2600326903

BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)
MODIFICATION SET 100 PART NO.2606491917

BALL BEARING 7X19X6 MM PART NO.1619P00456 BOSCH
CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)

WASHER PART NO.1619P06230 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190
MODEL NO(06016230KO0)

LOCKING WASHER PART NO.1619P07470 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW
GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)

SCREW PART NO.1619P06232 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190
MODEL NO(06016230K0)

SCREW PART NO.2610925864 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190
MODEL NO(06016230K0)

COUNTERSUNK-HEAD SCREW PART NO.2610924687 BOSCH
CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)

GEAR PART NO.1619P06392 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190
MODEL NO(06016230K0)

Information for Online Participation

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

50.00

50.00

50.00

30.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

50.00

20.00

20.00

10.00

100.00

20.00

30.00

20.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

20.00



Bidder who wish to participate in this tender needs to procure Digital Certificate as per Information Technology Act-2000 using
that they can digitaly sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any or the CCA approved certifying agencies,
or they may contact e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. at below mentioned address and they will assist them in procuring the
same. Bidders who already have a valid digital Certificate need not to procure the same. In case bidders need any clarification

regarding online participation, they can contact,

e-Procurement Technologies Ltd.

Corporate Office:

Address : A-201/208, Wall Street - 2, Opp. Orient Club,
Nr. Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge,

Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat(INDIA)

Digital Certificate Contacts

Contact Person : Mr. Himalay Vaishnav
Cell : +91-9099090830

Phone Nos. : +91-9099090830

Fax No :

e-Mail : info@abcProcure.com

Support Team Contacts

Contact Person : BHEL Support Team Ahmedabad
Cell : +91-9265562819

Phone Nos. : +91-79-68136809/871/861/823/872
Fax No :

e-Mail : Bhel.Support@abcProcure.com

Bidder who wish to participate in e-Tender need to fill data in predefined forms of Price bid available in respective tender only.
After filling data in predefined forms bidders need to click on final submission link to submit their encrypted bid.Bidder need to
submit Document Fees, EMD & Reference Documents in hard copy if such instruction are given by tendering authority.As Per
the new Inter-operability guidelines released by Controller of Certifying Authorities(CCA), the Secured Socket Layer(SSL)

certificate for a e-procurement application is generated on a new algorithm, SHA2.

Also, the Digital Certificates that will be applicable for these platforms have to be SHA2 algorithm complaint. For the same, the
users have to ensure that they have Windows XP(SP3)/Windows Vista/Windows7 installed in their respective PC/Laptop.In case
of Windows XP Service pack - 3, if you get any issue you can install the SSL patch, which is available at our download section of
our e-Tender/e-Auction Portal and also at our corporate website www.abcprocure.com just below the label of "Knowledge

section".
Fraud Prevention

Bidder along with its associate/collaborators/sub-contractors/sub-vendors/consultants/service providers shall strictly adhere to
BHEL Fraud Prevention Policy displayed on BHEL website http://www.bhel.com and shall immediately bring to the notice of
BHEL Management about any fraud or suspected fraud as soon as it comes to their notice.

Preference to Make in India

For this procurement, Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), order 2017 dated 15.06.2017 & 28.05.2018 and
subsequent orders issued by the respective Nodal ministry shall be applicable even if issued after issue of this NIT but before
finalization of contract/PO/WO against this NIT. In the event of any Nodal Ministry prescribing higher or lower percentage of
purchase preference and/ or local content in respect of this procurement, same shall be applicable. Default margin of purchase

preference shall be 20% to local suppliers with default minimum local content of 50%.



