Domain :	bhel.abcprocure.com					
Parent department:	CFP RUDRAPUR					
Unit name	: C F P, RUD	RAPUR				
Purchase group	: Material Managemo	RFQ/NIT/Enquiry Officer ent PG	: Manoj Joshi			
Event ID	: 31459	RFQ/NIT/Enquiry no.	: 201900361			
Enquiry Date	: 17/07/201	9 05:30:00				
Tender Description	: SUPPLY OF	SUPPLY OF SPARE PARTS FOR BOSCH MAKE HAND TOOLS				
Terms & Conditions	PAYMENT	PAYMENT				
	AFTER REC DEVIATION	EIPT OF MATERIAL WITHIN 45 DAYS SUBJECT	TO ACCEPTANCE. ANY			
	TO PAYME PAYMENT	TO PAYMENT TERMS WILL BE LOADED @ (SBI PRIME LENDING RATE AT THE TIME OF PAYMENT				
	LOADING -	+6%) ANNUAL INTREST FOR COMPARING STAI	NDING.			
		PERIOD OF QUOTATION MUST BE 03 MONTI	HS FROM THE DATE OF			
	QUOTATIC					
	3.SUPPLY OF MATERIAL WITHIN 06 WEEKS FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE ORDER.					
	4.IN CASE OF DEVIATION TO DELIVERY TERMS LOADING WILL BE DONE ON OFFER					
	@0.5% PER					
	WEEK FOR COMPARING L-1 STANDING. 5.GENUINE SPARE PARTS REQUIRED FORBOSCH MAKE HAND TOOLS ONLY. 6.BIDDER REQUIRED TO SUBMIT VALID AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR /DEALER CERTIFICATE IN CASE OF NOT SUBMITING THIS CERTIFICATE OFFER WILL BE REJECTED SUMMARILY . 7.LATE DELIVERY PENALTY SHALL BE APPLICABLE @0.5 % PER WEEK					
		RCHASE CLAUSE SHALL BE APPLICABLE (20.5 5	% PER WEEK			
	0.1151 201	CHASE CLAUSE SHALL DE APPLICADLE				
Product / service / work keywords	: Spare Part	,				
No. of Bid Parts	: Multiple	Envelope	: Techno-commercial bid , Price bid			
Type of contract	: Goods	Project duration / delivery or completion period	: 6 weeks			
Download document	: Before log	in RFQ floated under the policy	: PP-PURCHASE POLIC			
Estimated Category	: В	No. of items already attached	: 52			
Delivery/Location At	: BHEL RUDI STORE	RAPUR Delivery Date	: 21/07/2019 05:30:00			
Inspection by Agency	: BHEL	Inspection Location	: AT BHEL AFTER RECEIPT OF MATERIAL			
Min. bid required	: 1					

Bid	submission of	configura	tion				
Bid e	valuation	:	Item wise	Bidding access	:	Open Ter	nder
Base	currency	:	INR	Bidding type	:	NCB/Indi	genous
Кеу	configuratio	on					
Pre-b	id meeting	:	Don't allow				
Dat	es configura	tion					
		start :	18/07/2019 16:45:00	Document downloading end date	: 29/07/2019 14:0		019 14:00:00
Bid submission start date		e :	18/07/2019 16:45:00	Bid submission end date	: 29/07/2019 14:		019 14:00:00
Bid o	pening date	:	29/07/2019 14:30:00				
Doo	cument / EM	D / Secur	ity fee detail				
Docu	ment fees	:	Not required	EMD	: Not required		iired
Bid	ding forms						
PRICE	BID						
PRICE	BID FOR HEEP HW	R					
SR NO	MATERIAL CODE	ITEM NAME			UNIT O MEASU	F IREMENT	QUANTITY
1	RU7401701405		VY DUTY DRILL M/C MOD ON SPRING PART NO.160	EL GBM23-2 (0601121103) 4611022	NO		50.00
2	RU7401701413		VY DUTY DRILL M/C MOD 01-5 G28 PART NO.19032	EL GBM23-2 (0601121103) 230009	NO		50.00
3	RU7401701421	BOSCH HEAVY DUTY DRILL M/C MODEL GBM23-2 (0601121103) CYLINDRICAL GEAR Z=32 PART NO.1606317074		NO		10.00	
4	RU7401701430		VY DUTY DRILL M/C MOD L GEAR Z=43 PART NO.16	EL GBM23-2 (0601121103) 06317082	NO		10.00
5	RU7401701448		VY DUTY DRILL M/C MOD RING PART NO.16009100	EL GBM23-2 (0601121103) 113	NO		10.00
6	RU7401701456	BOSCH HEA PINION SHA	VY DUTY DRILL M/C MOD FT Z14/24 PART NO.1606	EL GBM23-2 (0601121103) 309065	NO		10.00
7	RU7401701782		VY DUTY DRILL M/C MOD AD CAP SCREW PART NO.2	EL GBM23-2 (0601121103) 2910021154	NO		20.00
8	RU7401718375		VY DUTY DRILL M/C MOD ATE BEARING PART NO.36	EL GBM23-2 (0601121103) 507030436	NO		2.00
9	RU6817271207		ARING PART NO.1619P03 L NO(0601B10003)	792 BOSCH CHOP SAW GCO	NO		2.00
10	RU6817250455		10.SW14 PART NO.16033 ODEL NO(0601856493)	00019 BOSCH GRINDER GWS	NO		20.00

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
11	RU6817398134	GROOVE BALL BEARING 8X22X7 PART NO.1600905011 ANGLE GRINDER - GWS 20-180 MODEL NO.(0601849104)	NO	10.00
12	RU6817250145	DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING PART NO.1600905028 BOSCH GRINDER GWS 26-230 H MODEL NO(0601856493)	NO	10.00
13	RU6817398266	BEVEL GEAR SET PART NO.1619P02775 ANGLE GRINDER - GWS 20-180 MODEL NO.(0601849104)	NO	10.00
14	RU6817150167	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 1.0 MM PART NO.2600102653	NO	20.00
15	RU6817150205	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 0.5MM PART NO.2600102652	NO	50.00
L6	RU6817150213	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 0.1 MM PART NO.2600100625	NO	50.00
L7	RU6817158761	SHIM 0.2MM PART NO.2600102626 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	50.00
L8	RU6817158680	SHIM 0.3 MM PART NO.2600100627 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	50.00
19	RU6817158699	SHIM 0.5MM PART NO.2600100628 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	50.00
20	RU6817150221	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) COUNTERWEIGHT PART NO.2601098003	NO	30.00
21	RU6817150230	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SPACER SLEEVE PART NO.2600309009	NO	30.00
22	RU6817150256	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 0.2 MM PART NO.2600100575	NO	20.00
23	RU6817158702	SHIM 0.3 MM PART NO.2600100576 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	20.00
24	RU6817158710	SHIM 0.5MM PART NO.2600100577 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	20.00
25	RU6817150299	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM 0.5 MM PART NO.2600100568	NO	20.00
26	RU6817158729	SHIM 1.0 MM PART NO.2600100569 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	20.00
27	RU6817158737	SHIM 0.3 MM PART NO.2600100607 BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	20.00
28	RU6817150329	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) AIR ELIMINATOR PART NO.2602305042	NO	20.00
29	RU6817150450	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) CLAMPING SADDLE PART NO.2602329011	NO	20.00
30	RU6817150469	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SLIDING PIECE PART NO.2602317053	NO	20.00
31	RU6817150477	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) COUNTERSUNK-HEAD SCREW PART NO.2603421040	NO	20.00
32	RU6817150698	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166)	NO	50.00

		MICROENCAPSULATED SCREW PART NO.2914551176		
3	RU6817151287	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) THREAD-FORMING TAP. SCREW PART NO.2603410054	NO	50.00
34	RU6817151503	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM RING 0.3 MM PART NO.2600101027	NO	50.00
35	RU6817151511	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) SHIM PART NO.2600150004	NO	50.00
36	RU6817151627	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) RATCHET PART NO.2606491011	NO	30.00
37	RU6817151651	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) COUPLING HALF PART NO.2606491014	NO	20.00
38	RU6817151660	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) COMPRESSION SPRING PART NO.2604617004	NO	20.00
39	RU6817158079	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) DEEP-GROOVE BALL BEARING PART NO.2600905039	NO	20.00
40	RU6817158133	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) NEEDLE-ROLLER CAGE PART NO.2607001130	NO	50.00
41	RU6817158265	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) STRAP-SHAPED HANDLE PART NO.2602025901	NO	20.00
42	RU6817158273	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) LOCKING WASHER DIN PART NO.2916080910	NO	20.00
43	RU6817158400	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) GEAR COVER PART NO.2605808921	NO	10.00
44	RU6817158559	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) ROLLER SET PART NO.2600326903	NO	100.00
45	RU6817158656	BOSCH JIG SAW GST 85 PBE MODEL NO(0601587166) MODIFICATION SET 100 PART NO.2606491917	NO	20.00
46	RU6817170133	BALL BEARING 7X19X6 MM PART NO.1619P00456 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)	NO	30.00
47	RU6817170508	WASHER PART NO.1619P06230 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)	NO	20.00
48	RU6817170516	LOCKING WASHER PART NO.1619P07470 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)	NO	50.00
49	RU6817170524	SCREW PART NO.1619P06232 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)	NO	50.00
50	RU6817170885	SCREW PART NO.2610925864 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)	NO	50.00
51	RU6817170940	COUNTERSUNK-HEAD SCREW PART NO.2610924687 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)	NO	50.00
52	RU6817178509	GEAR PART NO.1619P06392 BOSCH CIRCULAR SAW GKS190 MODEL NO(06016230K0)	NO	20.00

Bidder who wish to participate in this tender needs to procure Digital Certificate as per Information Technology Act-2000 using that they can digitaly sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any or the CCA approved certifying agencies, or they may contact e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. at below mentioned address and they will assist them in procuring the same. Bidders who already have a valid digital Certificate need not to procure the same. In case bidders need any clarification regarding online participation, they can contact,

e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. Corporate Office: Address : A-201/208, Wall Street - 2, Opp. Orient Club, Nr. Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat(INDIA)

Digital Certificate Contacts

Contact Person : Mr. Himalay Vaishnav Cell : +91-9099090830 Phone Nos. : +91-9099090830 Fax No : e-Mail : info@abcProcure.com

Support Team Contacts

Contact Person : BHEL Support Team Ahmedabad Cell : +91-9265562819 Phone Nos. : +91-79-68136809/871/861/823/872 Fax No : e-Mail : Bhel.Support@abcProcure.com

Bidder who wish to participate in e-Tender need to fill data in predefined forms of Price bid available in respective tender only. After filling data in predefined forms bidders need to click on final submission link to submit their encrypted bid.Bidder need to submit Document Fees, EMD & Reference Documents in hard copy if such instruction are given by tendering authority.As Per the new Inter-operability guidelines released by Controller of Certifying Authorities(CCA), the Secured Socket Layer(SSL) certificate for a e-procurement application is generated on a new algorithm, SHA2.

Also, the Digital Certificates that will be applicable for these platforms have to be SHA2 algorithm complaint. For the same, the users have to ensure that they have Windows XP(SP3)/Windows Vista/Windows7 installed in their respective PC/Laptop.In case of Windows XP Service pack - 3, if you get any issue you can install the SSL patch, which is available at our download section of our e-Tender/e-Auction Portal and also at our corporate website www.abcprocure.com just below the label of "Knowledge section".

Fraud Prevention

Bidder along with its associate/collaborators/sub-contractors/sub-vendors/consultants/service providers shall strictly adhere to BHEL Fraud Prevention Policy displayed on BHEL website http://www.bhel.com and shall immediately bring to the notice of BHEL Management about any fraud or suspected fraud as soon as it comes to their notice.

Preference to Make in India

For this procurement, Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), order 2017 dated 15.06.2017 & 28.05.2018 and subsequent orders issued by the respective Nodal ministry shall be applicable even if issued after issue of this NIT but before finalization of contract/PO/WO against this NIT. In the event of any Nodal Ministry prescribing higher or lower percentage of purchase preference and/ or local content in respect of this procurement, same shall be applicable. Default margin of purchase preference shall be 20% to local suppliers with default minimum local content of 50%.